outgoings regularly on the 5th  day of each and every month in 

advance  and shall not withhold the same for any reason 

whatsoever. 

20. Before taking over possession of the said Premises, the 

Purchasers shall pay to the PROMOTERS/DEVELOPERS 

(a)Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) towards 

Water and electrical charges. 

(b)Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five thousand only) towards Society 

Enrollment charges. 

(c) Rs. 36,000/- (Rupees thirty six thousand only) 

towards Society maintenance charges for one year. 

(d)Rs. 50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand only) towards 

development charges       

It is specifically brought to the notice of the Purchasers and 

the Purchasers have noted that all the amounts mentioned